
John Carroll (3-1 , 2-0) -vs- Kenyon (0-4 , 0-2)
9/27/2025 at , (McBride Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:02pm   End of Game: 4:35pm   Duration: 3:33
Referee: -,-   Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 0   Weather: Sunny

Date: 9/27/2025
Site: , (McBride Field)
Attendance: 251

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
JCUF 7 17 21 7 52
KENF 0 0 0 0 0

Qtr Time Scoring Play JCUF KENF

1st 04:23
JCUF - Rawls,Kenneth 13 yd pass from Semptimphelter, (Schuler,Colin kick) 12 plays, 90 yards, TOP
6:21 7 0

2nd 12:31 JCUF - Schuler,Colin 31 yd field goal 13 plays, 59 yards, TOP 5:23 10 0

2nd 05:36
JCUF - Rawls,Kenneth 9 yd pass from Semptimphelter, (Schuler,Colin kick) 9 plays, 70 yards, TOP
5:16 17 0

2nd 00:21
JCUF - Newsom,Quincy 3 yd pass from Semptimphelter, (Schuler,Colin kick) 3 plays, 15 yards, TOP
0:19 24 0

3rd 11:29 JCUF - Jenkins,Nemo 75 yd run (Schuler,Colin kick), 1 plays, 75 yards, TOP 0:12 31 0

3rd 06:09
JCUF - Montgomery,Tyre 12 yd pass from Semptimphelter, (Schuler,Colin kick) 3 plays, 16 yards,
TOP 1:32 38 0

3rd 04:42
JCUF - Rawls,Kenneth 16 yd pass from Semptimphelter, (Schuler,Colin kick) 3 plays, 21 yards, TOP
1:21 45 0

4th 14:56 JCUF - Moten,Keller 2 yd run (Schuler,Colin kick), 5 plays, 24 yards, TOP 2:41 52 0



Team Statistics JCUF KENF
FIRST DOWNS 23 4
    Rushing 7 0
    Passing 15 3
    Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 192 15
    Attempts 44 26
    Avg. Per Rush 4.4 0.6
    Rushing TDs 2 0
    Yards Gained 249 66
    Yds. Lost 57 51
NET YARDS Passing 293 63
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 23-31-0 9-19-1
    Avg. / Att. 9.5 3.3
    Avg. / Comp. 12.7 7.0
    TDs 5 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 485 78
    Plays 75 45
    Avg. / Play 6.5 1.7
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 2-2
    Penalties - Yards 4-30 3-43
PUNTS-YARDS 2-79 10-342
    Avg. / Punt 39.5 34.2
    Net / Punt 39.5 32.9
    Inside 20 2 1
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 4
KICKOFFS-YARDS 9-505 1-65
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 56.1 65.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 43.7 45.0
    Touchbacks 5 1
    Fair Catch 69 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-13-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 6.5 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-12-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 0 12.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-35-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 37:34 22:26
        1st Quarter 11:34 3:26
        2nd Quarter 11:00 4:00
        3rd Quarter 8:14 6:46
        4th Quarter 6:46 8:14
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 15 2 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 7-7 0-0
        Touchdowns 6-7 0-0
        Field Goals 1-7 0-0
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-27 4-27
    PAT: Total - Made 7-7 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

John Carroll Kenyon

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Semptimphelter, 22 28 278 5 0 24 4
Georgiou,Nikko 1 3 15 0 0 15 0
Totals 23 31 293 5 0 24 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ryan Dean 8 14 57 0 1 26 2
Drew Morgan 1 3 6 0 0 6 1
Aeneas Stailey 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 9 19 63 0 1 26 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jenkins,Nemo 13 109 10 99 1 75 7.6
Newsom,Quincy 9 67 1 66 0 14 7.3
Klimak,Cohen 5 24 1 23 0 15 4.6
Moten,Keller 5 17 0 17 1 9 3.4
Styles,Josh 5 16 2 14 0 7 2.8
Quimba,Javi 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Semptimphelter, 5 14 27 -13 0 14 -2.6

TEAM 1 0 16 -16 0 0
-

16.0
Totals 44 249 57 192 2 75 4.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Michael Kerr 1 24 0 24 0 24 24.0
Jordon Benjamin 11 21 6 15 0 7 1.4
Julius Thompson 4 13 4 9 0 8 2.3
Tyler Gladden 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Team 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
D. Santoiemma 3 3 4 -1 0 3 -0.3
Drew Morgan 1 0 6 -6 0 0 -6.0
Aeneas Stailey 2 0 13 -13 0 0 -6.5
Ryan Dean 2 0 18 -18 0 0 -9.0
Totals 26 66 51 15 0 24 0.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Montgomery,Tyre 6 99 1 23
Rawls,Kenneth 6 67 3 16
Lindstrom,Shane 5 58 0 13
Klimak,Cohen 2 39 0 24
Newsom,Quincy 2 17 1 14
Jenkins,Nemo 2 13 0 16
Totals 23 293 5 24

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
B. Comerford 2 29 0 26
Tyler Gladden 1 12 0 12
Dylan Carlquist 2 10 0 8
D. Santoiemma 1 6 0 6
Charlie Taylor 1 4 0 4
Damian Snell 1 2 0 2
Jordon Benjamin 1 0 0 0
Totals 9 63 0 26

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Schuckert,Owen 2 79 39.5 45 2 0 0
Totals 2 79 39.5 45 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Tyler Bell 9 342 38.0 53 1 0 1
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 10 342 19.0 53 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Lindstrom,Shane 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kasperowicz,Eri 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rus,Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 35
Total 2 13 3 0 0 0 1 35 35

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Dominic Simpson 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Schuler,Colin 2nd 12:31 31 GOOD

Schuler,Colin 4th 06:34 47
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Schuler,Colin 9 505 5 0 56.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Sebastian Jones 1 65 1 0 65.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
John Carroll Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Thomas,Lamar 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blasini,Gino 1 3 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Gibbons,Eugene 1 3 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Grobolsek,Kenny 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Golson,Chris 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bates,Will — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hufnagel,Jacob 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Badley,Davon 1 1 2 1.0/1 1.0/1 1 —/— - — — —
Rus,Mason 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-35 — — —
McClintock,Owen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roman,Connor 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kanotz,Hunter 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Day,Ben — 2 2 0.5/6 0.5/6 — 1/— - — — —
Travers,Ivory 1 — 1 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Crasi,Dylan 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lindstrom,Shane — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Josh — 1 1 0.5/7 0.5/7 — —/— - — — —
Clemis Jr.,Jimm — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bova,Joe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maloney,Michael — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Wasinski,Tommy — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hendrix,Nathani 1 — 1 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Kasperowicz,Eri — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Thimons,Joe — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 19 26 45.0 10.0/37 4.0/27 1 2/— 1-35 3 1 1

Kenyon Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jackson Belyn 6 4 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tanner Smith 3 5 8 1.0/5 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Dominic Simpson 2 5 7 0.5/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
J'Sun Gardner 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Kerr 2 5 7 1.5/6 1.5/4 — —/— - 1 — —
Sam Finnerty — 7 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Pohlman 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Jones 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trey Blazevich 1 3 4 1.5/10 1.0/9 — —/— - 1 — 1
Jared Hancock 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
N. Correa 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Benjamin Dutton — 3 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Knight 2 1 3 2.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
M. Ehrenreich 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Jones-Kokan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
B. Comerford 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Charlie Taylor — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nolan Dirks — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter Fike 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Cooney — 1 1 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mike D'Eletto — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grant Ewing 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Chavka — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trey Rutherford — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 56 86.0 8.0/29 3.0/17 — 1/— - 2 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
John Carroll

Kenyon

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st JCUF25 15:00 KO JCUF50 12:41 FUMB 5-25 2:19
1st JCUF10 10:44 PUNT KENF00 04:23 TD 12-90 6:21
1st JCUF28 02:54 PUNT KENF13 12:31 FG 13-59 5:23
2nd JCUF30 10:52 PUNT KENF00 05:36 TD 9-70 5:16
2nd JCUF26 04:05 PUNT JCUF44 01:09 PUNT 4-18 2:56
2nd KENF15 00:40 INT KENF00 00:21 TD 3-15 0:19
3rd JCUF25 11:41 PUNT KENF00 11:29 TD 1-75 0:12
3rd KENF48 10:23 PUNT KENF27 07:51 DOWNS 6-21 2:32
3rd KENF16 07:41 FUMB KENF00 06:09 TD 3-16 1:32
3rd KENF21 06:03 FUMB KENF00 04:42 TD 3-21 1:21
3rd KENF24 02:37 DOWNS KENF00 14:56 TD 5-24 2:41
4th JCUF34 13:21 PUNT KENF46 10:25 PUNT 5-20 2:56
4th KENF48 08:33 PUNT KENF24 06:34 FGA 5-24 1:59
4th JCUF34 01:47 PUNT JCUF41 00:00 HALF 3-7 1:47

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st KENF50 12:41 FUMB JCUF44 10:44 PUNT 3-6 1:57
1st KENF25 04:23 KO KENF28 02:54 PUNT 3-3 1:29
2nd KENF25 12:31 KO KENF17 10:52 PUNT 3-(-8) 1:39
2nd KENF25 05:36 KO KENF32 04:05 PUNT 3-7 1:31
2nd KENF11 01:09 PUNT KENF40 00:40 INT 3-29 0:29
2nd KENF25 00:21 KO KENF25 00:00 HALF 1-0 0:21
3rd KENF25 15:00 KO KENF44 11:41 PUNT 6-19 3:19
3rd KENF25 11:29 KO KENF22 10:23 PUNT 3-(-3) 1:06
3rd KENF27 07:51 DOWNS KENF16 07:41 FUMB 1-(-11) 0:10
3rd KENF25 06:09 KO KENF21 06:03 FUMB 1-(-4) 0:06
3rd KENF17 04:39 KO KENF24 02:37 DOWNS 4-7 2:02
4th KENF25 14:56 KO KENF28 13:21 PUNT 3-3 1:35
4th KENF12 10:25 PUNT KENF10 08:33 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:52
4th KENF24 06:34 FGA KENF33 01:47 PUNT 8-9 4:47



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Kenyon wins toss and will kickoff JCU will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, KENF ball on KENF35. Sebastian Jones
kickoff 65 yards to the JCUF0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

John Carroll at 15:00
1st and 10 at JCUF25 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at JCUF25 Semptimphelter, RE pass complete to Montgomery,Tyre for 22 yards to the JCUF47, 1ST DOWN JCUF, out-of-

bounds (Jackson Belyn).
1st and 10 at JCUF47 Fumble by TEAM, TEAM rush up middle for loss of 16 yards to the JCUF31.
2nd and 26 at JCUF31 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Rawls,Kenneth for 9 yards to the JCUF40 (Sam Finnerty;Jared

Hancock).
3rd and 17 at JCUF40 Semptimphelter, LE pass complete to Montgomery,Tyre for 15 yards to the KENF45, out-of-bounds (Dominic

Simpson).
4th and 2 at KENF45 Jenkins,Nemo rush over right end for no gain to the KENF45, fumble by Jenkins,Nemo recovered by KENF

Dominic Simpson at 50 yardline.
Total 5 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 2:19

Kenyon at 12:41
1st and 10 at KENF50 KENYON drive start at 12:41.
1st and 10 at KENF50 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for 4 yards to the JCUF46 (Grobolsek,Kenny).
2nd and 6 at JCUF46 Ryan Dean LE pass complete to Charlie Taylor for 4 yards to the JCUF42, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 2 at JCUF42 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the JCUF44 (Blasini,Gino;Wasinski,Tommy).
4th and 4 at JCUF44 Tyler Bell punt 34 yards to the JCUF10, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

John Carroll at 10:44
1st and 10 at JCUF10 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 10:44.
1st and 10 at JCUF10 Newsom,Quincy rush over right end for loss of 1 yard to the JCUF9 (Alex Knight).
2nd and 11 at JCUF09 Semptimphelter, sacked for no gain to the JCUF9 (Michael Kerr).
3rd and 11 at JCUF09 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Lindstrom,Shane for 12 yards to the JCUF21, 1ST DOWN JCUF (N.

Correa;Jared Hancock).
1st and 10 at JCUF21 Semptimphelter, LE pass incomplete, QB hurry by Trey Blazevich.
2nd and 10 at JCUF21 Semptimphelter, RE pass complete to Lindstrom,Shane for 11 yards to the JCUF32, 1ST DOWN JCUF, out-of-

bounds (Jared Hancock).
1st and 10 at JCUF32 Newsom,Quincy rush up middle for 9 yards to the JCUF41 (M. Ehrenreich).
2nd and 1 at JCUF41 Semptimphelter, RE pass complete to Newsom,Quincy for 14 yards to the KENF45, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Aidan

Jones).
1st and 10 at KENF45 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Montgomery,Tyre for 23 yards to the KENF22, 1ST DOWN JCUF

(Dominic Simpson;Jackson Belyn).
1st and 10 at KENF22 Jenkins,Nemo rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the KENF25 (Alex Knight).
2nd and 13 at KENF25 Semptimphelter, LE pass incomplete to Klimak,Cohen (Trey Blazevich).
3rd and 13 at KENF25 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Rawls,Kenneth for 12 yards to the KENF13 (Trey Blazevich;Sam

Finnerty).
4th and 1 at KENF13 Semptimphelter, LE pass complete to Rawls,Kenneth for 13 yards to the KENF0, 1ST DOWN JCUF, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 04:23.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Schuler,Colin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at JCUF35 Schuler,Colin kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback.
Total 12 plays, 90 yardsTime of Possession: 6:21

John Carroll 7-0 Kenyon

Kenyon at 04:23
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 04:23.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Ryan Dean LE pass complete to Dylan Carlquist for 2 yards to the KENF27 (Thomas,Lamar).
2nd and 8 at KENF27 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF28 (Grobolsek,Kenny;Day,Ben).
3rd and 7 at KENF28 Ryan Dean middle pass incomplete to B. Comerford.
4th and 7 at KENF28 Tyler Bell punt 47 yards to the JCUF25, Lindstrom,Shane return 3 yards to the JCUF28 (B. Comerford).
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29

John Carroll at 02:54
1st and 10 at JCUF28 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at JCUF28 Semptimphelter, RE pass complete to Klimak,Cohen for 24 yards to the KENF48, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Jackson

Belyn).
1st and 10 at KENF48 Semptimphelter, LE pass incomplete to Montgomery,Tyre.
2nd and 10 at KENF48 Klimak,Cohen rush over left end for 3 yards to the KENF45 (M. Ehrenreich;Benjamin Dutton).
3rd and 7 at KENF45 Semptimphelter, RE pass complete to Montgomery,Tyre for 15 yards to the KENF30, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Jackson

Belyn).



1st and 10 at KENF30 Moten,Keller rush over right end for no gain to the KENF30 (M. Ehrenreich), PENALTY JCUF holding (Myers,Grant)
10 yards to the KENF40, NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at KENF40 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at KENF40 Semptimphelter, RE pass complete to Lindstrom,Shane for 13 yards to the KENF27 (Aidan Jones), clock 00:00.
2nd and 7 at KENF27 Moten,Keller rush up middle for 9 yards to the KENF18, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Sam Jones-Kokan).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at KENF18 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at KENF18 Semptimphelter, middle pass incomplete to Montgomery,Tyre.
2nd and 10 at KENF18 Semptimphelter, RE pass incomplete to Rawls,Kenneth, QB hurry by Andrew Cooney.
3rd and 10 at KENF18 Semptimphelter, RE pass complete to Jenkins,Nemo for 16 yards to the KENF2, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Jackson

Belyn).
1st and GOAL at KENF02 Jenkins,Nemo rush up middle for loss of 7 yards to the KENF9 (M. Ehrenreich), PENALTY JCUF false start

(Graney,Vance) 5 yards to the KENF7, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at KENF07 1st and 7.
1st and GOAL at KENF07 Jenkins,Nemo rush up middle for 3 yards to the KENF4 (J'Sun Gardner;Sam Finnerty).
2nd and GOAL at KENF04 Moten,Keller rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF3 (J'Sun Gardner;Sam Finnerty).
3rd and GOAL at KENF03 Semptimphelter, sacked for loss of 10 yards to the KENF13, , PENALTY JCUF intentional grounding

(Semptimphelter,) 0 yards to the KENF13.
4th and GOAL at KENF13 4th and 13.
4th and GOAL at KENF13 Schuler,Colin field goal attempt from 31 GOOD, clock 12:31.
1st and GOAL at JCUF35 Schuler,Colin kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback.
Total 13 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 5:23

John Carroll 10-0 Kenyon

Kenyon at 12:31
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 12:31.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Jordon Benjamin rush over right end for loss of 1 yard to the KENF24 (Crasi,Dylan).
2nd and 11 at KENF24 Ryan Dean sacked for loss of 7 yards to the KENF17 (Hendrix,Nathani).
3rd and 18 at KENF17 Timeout John Carroll, clock 12:31.
3rd and 18 at KENF17 Ryan Dean RE pass incomplete to Charlie Taylor (Blasini,Gino).
4th and 18 at KENF17 Tyler Bell punt 53 yards to the JCUF30.
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:39

John Carroll at 10:52
1st and 10 at JCUF30 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 10:52.
1st and 10 at JCUF30 Newsom,Quincy rush over left end for 9 yards to the JCUF39 (Sam Finnerty;Trey Blazevich).
2nd and 1 at JCUF39 Newsom,Quincy rush up middle for 14 yards to the KENF47, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Mike D'Eletto;N. Correa).
1st and 10 at KENF47 Semptimphelter, sacked for loss of 9 yards to the JCUF44 (Trey Blazevich).
2nd and 19 at JCUF44 Timeout John Carroll, clock 08:39.
2nd and 19 at JCUF44 Newsom,Quincy rush up middle for 9 yards to the KENF47 (N. Correa).
3rd and 10 at KENF47 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Lindstrom,Shane for 13 yards to the KENF34, 1ST DOWN JCUF (J'Sun

Gardner;Dominic Simpson).
1st and 10 at KENF34 Newsom,Quincy rush over left end for 7 yards to the KENF27, out-of-bounds (J'Sun Gardner).
2nd and 3 at KENF27 Semptimphelter, rush over left end for 14 yards to the KENF13, 1ST DOWN JCUF, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at KENF13 Jenkins,Nemo rush over left end for 4 yards to the KENF9 (Sam Finnerty;Andrew Pohlman).
2nd and 6 at KENF09 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Rawls,Kenneth for 9 yards to the KENF0, 1ST DOWN JCUF,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:36.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Schuler,Colin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at JCUF35 Schuler,Colin kickoff 62 yards to the KENF3, fair catch by Tyler Gladden.
Total 9 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 5:16

John Carroll 17-0 Kenyon

Kenyon at 05:36
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 05:36.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Jordon Benjamin rush over right end for 7 yards to the KENF32 (Thomas,Lamar).
2nd and 3 at KENF32 Ryan Dean LE pass incomplete to Dylan Carlquist.
3rd and 3 at KENF32 Ryan Dean LE pass complete to Jordon Benjamin for no gain to the KENF32 (Rus,Mason).
4th and 3 at KENF32 Tyler Bell punt 42 yards to the JCUF26.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

John Carroll at 04:05
1st and 10 at JCUF26 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 04:05.
1st and 10 at JCUF26 Jenkins,Nemo rush up middle for 11 yards to the JCUF37, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Dominic Simpson;Andrew Pohlman).
1st and 10 at JCUF37 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Jenkins,Nemo for loss of 3 yards to the JCUF34 (Andrew

Cooney;Benjamin Dutton).
2nd and 13 at JCUF34 Semptimphelter, RE pass complete to Montgomery,Tyre for 12 yards to the JCUF46 (Sam Jones-Kokan;Andrew

Pohlman).



3rd and 1 at JCUF46 Jenkins,Nemo rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the JCUF44 (Michael Kerr;Benjamin Dutton).
4th and 3 at JCUF44 Schuckert,Owen punt 45 yards to the KENF11, fair catch by Tyler Gladden.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:56
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, JCUF ball on JCUF35. Schuler,Colin kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Kenyon at 01:09
1st and 10 at KENF11 KENYON drive start at 01:09.
1st and 10 at KENF11 Ryan Dean LE pass complete to B. Comerford for 3 yards to the KENF14, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at KENF14 Ryan Dean middle pass complete to B. Comerford for 26 yards to the KENF40, 1ST DOWN KENF

(Badley,Davon;Thomas,Lamar).
1st and 10 at KENF40 Ryan Dean middle pass intercepted by Rus,Mason at the 50 yardline, Rus,Mason return 35 yards to the KENF15

(Charlie Taylor;Trey Rutherford).
Total 3 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 0:29

John Carroll at 00:40
1st and 10 at KENF15 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 00:40.
1st and 10 at KENF15 Newsom,Quincy rush over right end for 4 yards to the KENF11 (Michael Kerr).
2nd and 6 at KENF11 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Rawls,Kenneth for 8 yards to the KENF3, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Jackson

Belyn;J'Sun Gardner).
1st and GOAL at KENF03 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Newsom,Quincy for 3 yards to the KENF0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:21.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Schuler,Colin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at JCUF35 Schuler,Colin kickoff 64 yards to the KENF1, fair catch by Tyler Gladden.
Total 3 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 0:19

John Carroll 24-0 Kenyon

Kenyon at 00:21
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 00:21.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Team rush up middle for no gain to the KENF25.JCU will kickoffKEN will defend North end-zone
2nd and 10 at KENF25 End of half, clock 00:00.
2nd and 10 at KENF25 .
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:21

Kenyon at 15:00
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Ryan Dean LE pass complete to Damian Snell for 2 yards to the KENF27 (Thomas,Lamar).
2nd and 8 at KENF27 Jordon Benjamin rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the KENF25 (Hufnagel,Jacob;Golson,Chris).
3rd and 10 at KENF25 Ryan Dean LE pass complete to Tyler Gladden for 12 yards to the KENF37, 1ST DOWN KENF (Hufnagel,Jacob).
1st and 10 at KENF37 Ryan Dean LE pass incomplete to Damian Snell (Hufnagel,Jacob).
2nd and 10 at KENF37 Ryan Dean RE pass complete to Dylan Carlquist for 8 yards to the KENF45 (Blasini,Gino;Rus,Mason).
3rd and 2 at KENF45 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the KENF44 (Grobolsek,Kenny;Lindstrom,Shane).
4th and 3 at KENF44 Tyler Bell punt 31 yards to the JCUF25, fair catch by Lindstrom,Shane.
Total 6 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 3:19

John Carroll at 11:41
1st and 10 at JCUF25 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 11:41.
1st and 10 at JCUF25 Jenkins,Nemo rush up middle for 75 yards to the KENF0, 1ST DOWN JCUF, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:29.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Schuler,Colin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at JCUF35 Schuler,Colin kickoff 63 yards to the KENF2, fair catch by Tyler Gladden.
Total 1 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

John Carroll 31-0 Kenyon

Kenyon at 11:29
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 11:29.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Jordon Benjamin rush over left end for 2 yards to the KENF27 (Kanotz,Hunter), PENALTY KENF personal foul (C.

Kirkpatrick) 13 yards to the KENF14.
1st and 21 at KENF14 2nd and 21.
2nd and 21 at KENF14 Ryan Dean RE pass incomplete to Dylan Carlquist, PENALTY KENF pass interference declined.
3rd and 21 at KENF14 3rd and 21.
3rd and 21 at KENF14 Julius Thompson rush over right end for 8 yards to the KENF22 (Blasini,Gino).
4th and 13 at KENF22 Tyler Bell punt 26 yards to the KENF48, fair catch by Lindstrom,Shane.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06



John Carroll at 10:23
1st and 10 at KENF48 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 10:23.
1st and 10 at KENF48 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Lindstrom,Shane for 9 yards to the KENF39 (J'Sun Gardner).
2nd and 1 at KENF39 Jenkins,Nemo rush over left end for 5 yards to the KENF34, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Michael Kerr;Tanner Smith).
1st and 10 at KENF34 Semptimphelter, sacked for loss of 8 yards to the KENF42 (Tanner Smith;Michael Kerr).
2nd and 18 at KENF42 Newsom,Quincy rush up middle for 10 yards to the KENF32 (Andrew Pohlman).
3rd and 8 at KENF32 Semptimphelter, RE pass incomplete to Rice,Charles (Michael Kerr).
4th and 8 at KENF32 Newsom,Quincy rush up middle for 5 yards to the KENF27 (Hunter Fike).
Total 6 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 2:32
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Kenyon at 07:51
1st and 10 at KENF27 KENYON drive start at 07:51.
1st and 10 at KENF27 Ryan Dean sacked for loss of 1 yard to the KENF26 (Badley,Davon), fumble by Ryan Dean recovered by JCUF

Thimons,Joe at KENF16.
Total 1 plays, -11 yardsTime of Possession: 0:10

John Carroll at 07:41
1st and 10 at KENF16 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 07:41.
1st and 10 at KENF16 Timeout John Carroll, clock 07:41.
1st and 10 at KENF16 Jenkins,Nemo rush up middle for 2 yards to the KENF14 (Alex Knight;Jared Hancock).
2nd and 8 at KENF14 Jenkins,Nemo rush over left end for 2 yards to the KENF12 (Jackson Belyn).
3rd and 6 at KENF12 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Montgomery,Tyre for 12 yards to the KENF0, 1ST DOWN JCUF,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:09.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Schuler,Colin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at JCUF35 Schuler,Colin kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

John Carroll 38-0 Kenyon

Kenyon at 06:09
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 06:09.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Julius Thompson rush over left end for loss of 5 yards to the KENF20, fumble by Julius Thompson recovered by

JCUF Day,Ben at KENF21.
Total 1 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:06

John Carroll at 06:03
1st and 10 at KENF21 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 06:03.
1st and 10 at KENF21 Moten,Keller rush up middle for 3 yards to the KENF18 (Dominic Simpson;Tanner Smith).
2nd and 7 at KENF18 Moten,Keller rush over right end for 2 yards to the KENF16 (Dominic Simpson).
3rd and 5 at KENF16 Semptimphelter, middle pass complete to Rawls,Kenneth for 16 yards to the KENF0, 1ST DOWN JCUF,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:42.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Schuler,Colin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at JCUF35 Schuler,Colin kickoff 60 yards to the KENF5, Dominic Simpson return 12 yards to the KENF17 (Hufnagel,Jacob).
Total 3 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

John Carroll 45-0 Kenyon

Kenyon at 04:39
1st and 10 at KENF17 KENYON drive start at 04:39.
1st and 10 at KENF17 Jordon Benjamin rush over right end for no gain to the KENF17 (Golson,Chris).
2nd and 10 at KENF17 Aeneas Stailey sacked for loss of 13 yards to the KENF4 (Jones,Josh;Day,Ben).
3rd and 23 at KENF04 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for 6 yards to the KENF10 (Blasini,Gino;Golson,Chris).
4th and 17 at KENF10 Team punt BLOCKED, recovered by KENF Michael Kerr at KENF0 (blocked by Kasperowicz,Eri), Michael Kerr rush

over left end for 24 yards to the KENF24 (Clemis Jr.,Jimm;Bates,Will).
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

John Carroll at 02:37
1st and 10 at KENF24 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 02:37.
1st and 10 at KENF24 Jenkins,Nemo rush up middle for no gain to the KENF24 (Tanner Smith).
2nd and 10 at KENF24 Jenkins,Nemo rush up middle for 4 yards to the KENF20 (J'Sun Gardner).
3rd and 6 at KENF20 Georgiou,Nikko RE pass complete to Klimak,Cohen for 15 yards to the KENF5, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Aidan Jones).
1st and GOAL at KENF05 Jenkins,Nemo rush up middle for 3 yards to the KENF2 (Aidan Jones;Tanner Smith), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and GOAL at KENF02 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and GOAL at KENF02 Moten,Keller rush up middle for 2 yards to the KENF0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:56.



1st and 10 at KENF20 Schuler,Colin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at JCUF35 Schuler,Colin kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

John Carroll 52-0 Kenyon

Kenyon at 14:56
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF26 (Kanotz,Hunter;McClintock,Owen).
2nd and 9 at KENF26 Aeneas Stailey RE pass incomplete to James Bernier.
3rd and 9 at KENF26 Julius Thompson rush up middle for 2 yards to the KENF28 (Bova,Joe).
4th and 7 at KENF28 Tyler Bell punt 38 yards to the JCUF34.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

John Carroll at 13:21
1st and 10 at JCUF34 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 13:21.
1st and 10 at JCUF34 Klimak,Cohen rush up middle for no gain to the JCUF34 (Tanner Smith).
2nd and 10 at JCUF34 Klimak,Cohen rush over right end for 15 yards to the JCUF49, 1ST DOWN JCUF (Jackson Belyn).
1st and 10 at JCUF49 Klimak,Cohen rush over right end for 6 yards to the KENF45 (Tanner Smith).
2nd and 4 at KENF45 Timeout John Carroll, clock 11:01.
2nd and 4 at KENF45 Klimak,Cohen rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the KENF46 (Tanner Smith;Dominic Simpson).
3rd and 5 at KENF46 Georgiou,Nikko RE pass incomplete to Klimak,Cohen.
4th and 5 at KENF46 Schuckert,Owen punt 34 yards to the KENF12, fair catch by Tyler Gladden.
Total 5 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 2:56

Kenyon at 10:25
1st and 10 at KENF12 KENYON drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at KENF12 D. Santoiemma rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the KENF10 (Gibbons,Eugene;Maloney,Michael).
2nd and 12 at KENF10 Aeneas Stailey rush up middle for no gain to the KENF10 (Gibbons,Eugene).
3rd and 12 at KENF10 Aeneas Stailey middle pass incomplete to Charlie Taylor (Clemis Jr.,Jimm), QB hurry by Maloney,Michael.
4th and 12 at KENF10 Tyler Bell punt 38 yards to the KENF48, fair catch by Lindstrom,Shane.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:52

John Carroll at 08:33
1st and 10 at KENF48 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 08:33.
1st and 10 at KENF48 Styles,Josh rush up middle for 7 yards to the KENF41 (Sam Finnerty;Jackson Belyn), PENALTY KENF personal

foul (Jackson Belyn) 15 yards to the KENF26, 1ST DOWN JCUF.
1st and 10 at KENF26 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at KENF26 Styles,Josh rush up middle for no gain to the KENF26 (Nolan Dirks;Nick Chavka).
2nd and 10 at KENF26 Quimba,Javi rush up middle for 2 yards to the KENF24 (Michael Kerr;Jackson Belyn).
3rd and 8 at KENF24 Georgiou,Nikko RE pass incomplete to Quimba,Javi.
4th and 8 at KENF24 Schuler,Colin field goal attempt from 47 MISSED - wide left, spot at KENF24.
Total 5 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:59

Kenyon at 06:34
1st and 10 at KENF24 KENYON drive start at 06:34.
1st and 10 at KENF24 D. Santoiemma rush up middle for 3 yards to the KENF27 (Bates,Will;Gibbons,Eugene).
2nd and 7 at KENF27 D. Santoiemma rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the KENF25 (Gibbons,Eugene;Bates,Will).
3rd and 9 at KENF25 Drew Morgan RE pass incomplete to Tyler Gladden, PENALTY JCUF pass interference (Johnson,Layton) 15 yards

to the KENF40, 1ST DOWN KENF, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at KENF40 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at KENF40 Drew Morgan middle pass incomplete to James Bernier.
2nd and 10 at KENF40 Tyler Gladden rush up middle for 5 yards to the KENF45 (Roman,Connor).
3rd and 5 at KENF45 Drew Morgan RE pass complete to D. Santoiemma for 6 yards to the JCUF49, 1ST DOWN KENF (Roman,Connor).
1st and 10 at JCUF49 Drew Morgan RE pass incomplete to Dylan Carlquist.
2nd and 10 at JCUF49 Julius Thompson rush up middle for 3 yards to the JCUF46 (McClintock,Owen).
3rd and 7 at JCUF46 Drew Morgan sacked for loss of 6 yards to the KENF48 (Travers,Ivory).
4th and 13 at KENF48 Tyler Bell punt 43 yards to the JCUF9, PENALTY KENF personal foul (B. Comerford) 15 yards to the KENF33, NO

PLAY.
4th and 28 at KENF33 4th and 28.
4th and 28 at KENF33 Tyler Bell punt 33 yards to the JCUF34, fair catch by Nelson,Evan.
Total 8 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 4:47

John Carroll at 01:47
1st and 10 at JCUF34 JOHN CARROLL drive start at 01:47.
1st and 10 at JCUF34 Styles,Josh rush up middle for 2 yards to the JCUF36 (Grant Ewing).
2nd and 8 at JCUF36 Styles,Josh rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the JCUF34 (Michael Kerr;Trey Blazevich).



3rd and 10 at JCUF34 Styles,Josh rush up middle for 7 yards to the JCUF41 (Aidan Jones;Andrew Pohlman).
4th and 3 at JCUF41 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:47

 
John Carroll 52-0 Kenyon


